
 
REPUBLIC OF VANUATU 

OFFICE OF THE  

MARITIME ADMINISTRATOR 

VANUATU INTERNATIONAL SHIPPING REGISTRY 

 

Circular #001 

Date: November 04, 2024 

From:  Saade Makhlouf  

President and CEO  

Dear Valued Clients, 

We are writing to inform you of a recent change in the management of the Vanuatu International 

Shipping Registry (VISR). As of November 01, 2024, a new management team has been appointed 

to ensure the continued smooth operation of services. Below are the names, positions, and contact 

information for our management personnel: 

1. Saade Makhlouf 

o Position: President and CEO, Assistant Commissioner of Maritime Affairs 

o Mobile: +1 (786) 617-9041 

o Email: admin@register-vu.com 

2. Ali Berke Ayazli 

o Position: Executive Vice President 

o Mobile: +1 (201) 815-3636 

o Email: bayazli@register-vu.com 

3. Dorothy Rescigno 

o Position: Assistant Commissioner of Maritime Affairs, Head of Vessel 

Documentation & Customer Relations Department 

o Mobile: +1 (914) 388-3999 

o Email: drescigno@register-vu.com 

4. Mariana Strimbu 

o Position: Senior Manager, Vessel Documentation & Customer Relations 

(Registration Department) 

o Phone # +1 (212) 425-9600 

o Email: mstrimbu@register-vu.com 

5. Sabina Cailean 

o Position: Head of Seafarer Licensing & Documentation Department 
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o Phone # +1 (212) 425-9600 

o Email: scailean@register-vu.com 

6. Andreea Alexandru 

o Position: Licensing Department 

o Phone # +1 (212) 425-9600 

o Email: aalexandru@register-vu.com 

  

   

  

  

8. Magdalena Marocik 

o Position: Head of Accounting Department 

o Phone # +1 (212) 425-9600 

o Email: marocik@register-vu.com 

9. Elizabeth Bizik 

o Position: Receptionist 

o Phone # +1 (212) 425-9600 

o Email: ebizik@register-vu.com 

We want to assure you that all services and support will continue as normal during this transition 

period between VLAS and Vanuatu Maritime Services Limited (VMSL), the previous 

administrator. Our commitment to providing exceptional service remains our top priority. 

Additionally, we are pleased to announce that VLAS will be introducing a new advanced 

computerized system in the coming months. This initiative is aimed at enhancing our services and 

support to vessel owners, ensuring a more efficient and streamlined experience. 

For any inquiries or assistance, please feel free to reach out to Mr. Ayazli, our Executive Vice 

President, at his mobile number or email provided above. 

Thank you for your continued support and understanding during this transition. We look forward 

to serving you with improved services in the near future. 

Warm Regards, 

 

Saade Makhlouf  

President and CEO  

Vanuatu Logistics and Administrative Services Limited (VLAS)  

Administrator of the Vanuatu International Shipping Registry (VISR) 
 

  
         
       
     

7. Batu Ozturk
 o Position: Safety, Security, Quality, and Regulatory Compliance Manager
 o VLAS-Vanuatu Logistics & Administrative Services Limited
 o Cell: 201 724 2022 Email: bozturk@register-vu.com
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